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Welcome Mr Nelthorpe  
We just wanted to say a big Easington welcome to Mr Nelthorpe who is teaching our Year 4/5 class 

       He has settled into our school wonderfully in the last few weeks and we are excited to have him 
in our school this year.  
                                                                   
Youth Club 
The fantastic Youth Club that Callum and Glynis run at 
the Church Hall is taking place tonight and runs on a 
fortnightly basis. Children from our Current Year 4 and 
5 (Year 5 and 6 in September) are welcome to attend.   
 

 

 
 

Autumn Term 2024 

Wed 17th Sept Online Safety Open Evening for families  

Fri 20th Sept European Day of Languages Breakfast – 8.15am – 
8.45pm  Spaces to be booked via ParentPay  

Fri 27th Sept MacMillan Coffee Afternoon 3.30 p.m.  

Wed 2nd Oct Whole School at Church 9:30am – families welcome 
(Harvest) 

Thur 3rd Oct Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2-5pm 

Fri 4th Oct  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms Lilley’s 
class    Theme – Black History Month  

Mon 7th Oct Phonics meeting for EYFS, 1/2 parents 5pm 

Tues 8th Oct Miss O’Neil’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am all 
welcome 

Wed 16th Oct KS2 Cinema evening 5.00-6.30pm 

Fri 18th Oct Celebration worship 2.30pm families welcome 

Fri 25th Oct  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 25th – Sun 
3rd Nov  

Autumn Half Term – School Closed 

Mon 4th Nov School reopens  

Thur 7th Nov Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2-5pm 

Fri 8th Nov Bacon/Sausage Butty morning 8.15am   

Fri 8th Nov  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms Lilley’s 
class      Theme – Anti Bullying Week  

Mon 11th Nov  Seaton Holme - Armistice Day Commemoration 
10.45-11.05am – Families welcome 

Tues 12th Nov Mrs Appleby’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am all 
welcome 

Wed 20th Nov Whole School at Church 9:30am – families welcome 

Mon 25th Nov Parental Consultation meetings   

Tue 26th Nov  Parental Consultation meetings  

Thur 28th Nov 
 

Phototronics – individual photographs and siblings 
(including younger siblings who have not yet started 
school) 8.30am  

Mon 2nd Dec Non-uniform day (donations in aid of Christmas Fair)  

Thur 5th Dec Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2-5pm 

Fri 6th Dec  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms Lilley’s 
class        Theme – Reading for pleasure 

Fri 6th Dec Tree Lighting at Seaton Holme 3.30pm  

Mon 9th Dec Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be confirmed 
PM 

Tues 10th Dec Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be confirmed 
AM 

Wed 11th Dec Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15pm. All welcome 

Thur 12th Dec Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day 

Fri 13th Dec Christmas Market 3.30pm  

Mon 16th Dec  School Choir Christmas Concert 4.30pm 

Tues 17th Dec  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-5.45pm 
Y3/4/5/6 6-7pm 

Fri 20th Dec  Non-uniform day  

Fri 20th Dec School closes for Christmas break 

Fri 20th Dec – 
Sun 5th  Jan   

Christmas Holidays - School Closed 

Mon 6th Jan  School Closed - PD Day for school staff   

Tues 7th Jan  School reopens  

 

 
 

Stars of the week Friday 13th September 2024 

Ms. Lilley’s Class – ELM Hanson B    

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK Ella-Rose M 92.9 87.6  

Mr Churchill’s Class – MAPLE Fearne O  94.6  

Mrs Appleby’s Class - WILLOW Honey C    

Mr Nelthorpe’s Class– SYCAMORE Essy N    

Miss O’Neil’s Class - PINE Grace E     

Pupils’ Pupil Isla M YR5/ Isla M YR2    

Staff member of the week Mrs Wray– 
Lunchtime Supervisor 

   

 

 

Attendance week commencing Monday 9th September 2024  

Reception 99.33    

Year 1  97.03 92.9 87.6  

Year 2 94.29  94.6  

Year 3 96.67    

Year 4 98.82    

Year 5 98.18    

Year 6 95.5    

 

   

During our Family Friday this morning, some of our 
children delivered Random Act of Kindness gifts.  What a 

perfect start to the day         
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 Family Friday  
What an amazing attendance for our first Family Friday of the year. We 
celebrated our fantastic Emergency Services and the brilliant job they do 
day in day out.  
We also had our wonderful Random Of Kindness which were given to 
parents and grandparents.  
Thank you to all our families for your continued 
support and helping to continue in making our school 
the special place it is.  

Happy, Healthy and Fulfilled  
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Please spread the word to family and friends about our Open Day next month 

 

A reminder about our Online Safety Open Evening for families- everyone welcome: 
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